OP \$115,00 771045

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Decorative Lighting Inc.		08/08/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Decorating Elves Inc.	
Street Address:	10460 Roosevelt Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 292	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77104578	AVOID THE HOLIDAY HASSLE!
Serial Number:	77104587	
Serial Number:	77109011	HOLIDAY LIGHTING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77172119	DECORATING ELVES MAKE IT LOOK AWESOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)814-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 727-418-1904

Email: nschriver@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Nick Schriver

Address Line 1: 10460 Roosevelt Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 292

Address Line 4: St. Petersburg, FLORIDA 33716

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nick Schriver

TRADEMARK

900085648 REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0364

Signature:	/nick schriver/	
Date:	08/29/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Corporate Name Change 8-2007#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0365



August 14, 2007

NICK SCHRIVER 10460 ROOSEVELT BLVD. #292 ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33716

Re: Document Number P06000048108

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of DECORATIVE LIGHTING INC. which changed its name to DECORATING ELVES INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on August 8, 2007.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Carol Mustain Document Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 907A00049507

P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/29/2007 REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0366